

August 10, 2011

David B. Thompson, P.E. Thompson Engineering Consultants, Inc. P.O. Box 65760 Albuquerque, NM 87193

Re: Pond J Grading Plan

Engineer's Stamp dated 8-9-11 (C9/D001B)

Dear Mr. Thompson,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 8-9-11, the above referenced plan is approved for Grading Permit for the Pond. This pond is being graded to provide an outfall for the Cantata Subdivision, since the storm drain in Universe Blvd. was not constructed.

This letter does not approve installation of Proposed Storm Drain shown on the plan. In addition, if the slope from Universe Blvd is steeper than 3:1 it will require an engineered means of erosion control. The slope created must meet roadside design guidelines or a guardrail or similar may be required.

Certification of this Grading plan is required prior to issuance of Building Permits in the area designated as Basin J2. When submitting the Certification, the slope from Universe to the pond is required. This would best be demonstrated by a section at/near the storm drain penetration into the pond. The section should include a portion of the roadway and continue into the bottom of the pond.

As discussed and signed on 7-14-11, a Public Drainage Easement as well as an Agreement and Covenant are required for this pond by October 15th.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

Sincerely, Cut a Cher

Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.

Principal Engineer, Planning Dept. Development and Building Services

C: file

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2013 10:31 AM

To: 'Thompson Engineering consultan'; 'Rick Beltramo'

Subject: RE: 693382

Dave/Rick,

Thanks for sending the construction plans.

Easement width is acceptable. I will go upstairs and sign routing sheet.

Curtis

From: Thompson Engineering consultan [mailto:tecnm@yahoo.com]

Sent: Monday, January 28, 2013 4:37 PM

To: Rick Beltramo; Cherne, Curtis

Subject: Re: 693382

Curtis,

Attached are the approved Universe Storm Drain construction plans.

David B. Thompson, P.E.

Thompson Engineering Consultants, Inc.

P.O. Box 65760

Albuquerque, NM 87193 Office: (505) 271-2199

Fax: (505) 830-9248

From: Rick Beltramo <rbeltramo@gcinm.com>

To: "Dave Thompson (tecnm@yahoo.com)" <tecnm@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, January 28, 2013 3:37 PM

Subject: FW: 693382

From: Rick Beltramo

Sent: Monday, January 28, 2013 3:37 PM

To: 'Cherne, Curtis 'Subject: RE: 693382

Thanks Curtis. I will have Dave e-mail. RLB.

From: Cherne, Curtis [mailto:CCherne@cabq.gov]

Sent: Monday, January 28, 2013 3:36 PM

To: Rick Beltramo Subject: RE: 693382

Rick.

A meeting is not necessary. Email a pdf of the applicable sheets of the construction plans (plan and profile).

Curtis

ALL WORK DETAILED ON HESSE PLANS TO BE PERSONALD WARDE CONTRACT SHALL DOZDY OTHERWISS STATED OR PROMISED TOR LEEGAN BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCIDIOLANCE WITH THE OF ALBRIQUEROUS CITAMDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WIRKS CONSTRUCTION TOBAL NEW WINTLESSAN STATEMENT WITH UPDATE NO. B.
WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCISIONICE WITH APPLICABLE
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGILATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION
STATEMENT CONTRUCTION
STATEMEN

IN CONSTRUCTION, THE COMPILATION SHOULD CHRISTLY THE HORIZMAYAL SIGN TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRICTION OF THE

E CONTRACTION AGREES THAT RE SOUL ASSISTE INC. SEC MAN COMETE REPROBUNTY

RE SUPPLY OF THE CONTRIBUTE OF THE STATE OF CONTRIBUTE OF THE STATE

RESULTING THE CONTRIBUTE OF THE STATE OF CONTRIBUTE OF THE STATE

RESULTING THE CONTRIBUTE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STATE OF THE STATE

RESULT THE STA

ALL BACKFILL FOR TRENCHES SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A IMMUNIA SEX MAXIMUM DENSITY ASTN D-1957 AND AS DRECTED BY SECTION 701.14.2 AND STANDARD DRAWING MUMBER NO CURB AND CUTTER NOT TO BE REMOVED UNDER THE CONTRACT WHICH IS DAMAGED AND REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT

ABITTING EXISTING PANALISTIT TO MEW, SAWELIT EXISTING PANALISHIT TO A STRAGGIT) AT A RIGHT MARLE. OR AS APPROVED BY THE FIELD EXIGNEESE. RELOVAL OF BROCKS (ED PANELISH) WILL ALSO BE REQUIRED. CUTS SHALL BE ORTHOGONAL TO TRAFFIC

THE MANY REPORTED TO THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SHALL SHALL THE SHALL THE SHALL SHAL

ALI DIZANATION, RECOMBEND WHER AM APTIBLE, RELIGIAN, RECOMES 24 ME, CONSTRUCTION, ALI "WINES, COLOREGE WHERE AM APTIBLE WERE ACTIVITIES WERE RECOMMENDED IN MARKET WHI OSCI. 2007 R 1948.00 SARPART POR ATTEMPT OF THE PRODUCT WITH THE ANALYSIS OF THE PRODUCT WITH THE PRODUCT W

TOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING & MAINTAINING ALL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT HAS BEEN ACCEPTED BY THE COA.



٤ ٢ ٢

CONE ATLAS MAP C-9-Z

THE THAIL

MACIN

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE DEPARTMENT OF MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION

UNIVERSE BOULEVARD STORM DRAIN THE TRAILS

PROJECT #693382

NDEX OF SHEETS

- TITLE SHEET TREELINE AVE & UNIVERSE BLVD. STORM DRAIN PLAN AND PROFILE UNIVERSE BLVD. STORM DRAIN STA. 30+50 TO STA. 38+00 PLAN AND PROFILE TYPICAL SECTION





The Ball UNIVERSE BLVD. STORM DRAIN
UNIVERSE BLVD. STORM DRAIN
Design Former Committee | Disp Of the Storm Committee | Disp France | Disp DEZICH VENZVONZ BEWYBKZ NO. DATE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE DEPARTMENT OF MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION BENCH WYGKZ HORDS. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD WITH'S INVESTS AT OF EXISTING THE DAME PRICE TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION OF STORM DRAME. ALIDRIENT BEARN UNIVERSE BLYD. N OF 18" 10" E 25" PUBLIC STORM DRAIN EASTING EXETTING STORM DRAWN MANNOLE KEYED NOTES: EXERTING TYPE A STOREM DRUM APPROX LOCATION ENSTRIC SAS FORCE MAN EXECUTAC 16" STORM DRAM DESTING CURB AND CUTTER EXECUTE 30" STORE DRAW FUTURE CLASS AND GUTTER COSTRUCTION CONTIDUME DESTRIC BARRICADE SIGNS EXSTNO 12" WATER UNE 693382 FURLIE STORE DRAW City Project No. 000000 Θ 0 0 0 0 5440 5435 5425 5420 5430 5415 5410 5405 PART OF STATE OF STAT 26 973 6 85 6 2421 3 242488 1313 27+75 २४५५ हरू ५४५३ र ZE CDV 310 000 SE DELLIO E 000 MAY (8)= 248783 MAY (8) 2424-88 74 2432.0 9 2453.9 EFEV 242213 2452 52 2453 8 UNIVERSE BOULEVARD N.W. 2457 B 2452'12 EFEA 2452 83 8425.98 GH POINT ELEV = 5428.00 OH POINT 31A = 34400 PM ELEV = 5428.25 PM ELEV = 5428.25 K = 138.38 M 35150 U Gr 0,455 B R 2458.05 2452'84 2451'3 D. SAS PRINCE MAN 27+52 ELEV. DESTRIC CROUND CONTRIDER OF SE 505.62 505.67 50 55.67 \$419 B 28E COV 280 BMG 3403 BB3.49e E72 34A (8)= 541278 MA (210 64472) 544 (4)= 64472 MA (210 64472) MA (210 64 2452°C9 of He 64 +2+G 2418 0 2418.0 PURITE D PRAGT C 245451 MATCHLINE STA, 30+50 MATCHLINE STA, 30+50 5440 5435 5430 5425 5420 5415 엻 5410

1

From: Dourte, Richard H.

Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2011 9:15 AM

To: 'Rick Beltramo'; Cherne, Curtis

Cc: Dave Thompson; Conrad, Matt A.; Stover, Debbie L.

Subject: RE: Taos at The Trails Esaement

Rick.

The grading plan for Pond J (the one needed for the portion of Cantada that you want to build) was received Tuesday afternoon from Mr. Thompson... Curtis approved this plan yesterday. You can start construction of this pond today if you wish. Please note that certification of this pond is needed before building permits are released for Cantada. I believe that construction and certification should be able to take only 5 days or less.

The requirement for the Drainage Easement and Covenant have been postponed until October 15... This should give you plenty of time...

Because of the drainage plan submitted by Mr. Thompson, you will need to construct another pond and install some storm drain for the northern 1/3 section of Cantada called basin J4 as you know... Please pursue this for a work order is needed to construct storm drain pipe in City right-of-way.

In conclusion, with the construction of Pond J, you have many units that can be built at this time but please do not wait too long to get the infrastructure in place for basin J4 so that the City can keep issuing permits until this development is fully built out.

I don't believe we have received a copy of the phasing for this development.. Please get us one.

Thanks, if we still need to meet please let me know.

Richard

From: Rick Beltramo [mailto:rbeltramo@gcinm.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2011 5:10 PM

To: Dourte, Richard H.; Cherne, Curtis

Cc: Dave Thompson

Subject: Taos at The Trails Esaement

Richard, Curtis,

I received a call from Mathew Conrad regarding with comments regarding the proposed grading plans for Pond J and Pond K and associated Covenant Agreement.

- 1) I will send to you a draft Covenant Agreement using the city form, with no changes to the form itself. I will attach the same exhibits as I did for the draft.
- 2) Conrad had concerns about the pond creating an area where cars could fall into an area low area. I need more detail to your concern. Would it be possible to meet and work this out such I can get it right? I am available tomorrow. I believe that we can make the changes and have the plans returned Friday. We are already bidding the construction to contractors so that we can start construction next week.

3)

Thanks. RLB.

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Friday, August 26, 2011 11:04 AM

To: 'Rick Beltramo'

Cc: Sims, Timothy E.; Jacqueline Vargas; Dave Thompson; Dourte, Richard H.

Subject: RE: Pond J and Cantata building Permits

Rick,

The pond is nearly complete and is acceptable for Hydrology to approve Building Permits in Cantada for buildings west of the clubhouse. It is somewhere in the neighborhood of 16 Building Permits. The pond is to be completed, certified and show adequate volume for the buildings in Basin J2 for Hydrology to approve the remainder of Building Permits in Basin J2.

Curtis

From: Rick Beltramo [mailto:rbeltramo@gcinm.com]

Sent: Friday, August 26, 2011 9:21 AM

To: Cherne, Curtis

Cc: Sims, Timothy E.; Jacqueline Vargas; Dave Thompson

Subject: Pond J and Cantata building Permits

Curtis,

Based on yesterday's meeting and the completeness of the ponds, especially pond J, it is my understanding that the construction is sufficiently complete so as to allow building permit approval. Please confirm.

Also, I understand that this is the only item holding up the current building permit relative to hydrology is the pond construction. If that is not the case please let us know what items remain to satisfy hydrology.

Also, the remainder of construction, including grading and volume certification will be compete before Certificate Of Occupancy, and before another set of building permits is allowed.

Thanks. RLB.

Rick Beltramo
Director of Engineering
Galway Construction, Inc.
Office (505) 761-9911
Fax (505) 761-9922
Cell Phone (505) 620-5322
rbeltramo@gcinm.com

From: Rick Beltramo [rbeltramo@gcinm.com]

Sent: Friday, October 14, 2011 2:27 PM

To: Cherne, Curtis

Subject: RE: Ponds j and k

Curtis,

The remainder of the pond construction (mostly the weirs) is contracted and work has started. The berms have been as-built. We are needing some fine grading done before we can conduct the remainder of the survey certification. I am told that the pond construction will be done by October 18.

The final G&D Certification (and volume certification) will be completed shortly there after.

The easements are on my desk. I will turn in next week, prior to completion of construction.

I expect to turn everything in by October 20th.

We submitted plans for the Universe SD so that we can start the design review process, so that we can start the work ASAP. Hopefully the design overlap is not a problem.

Thanks. RLB.

From: Cherne, Curtis [mailto:CCherne@cabq.gov]

Sent: Friday, October 14, 2011 2:18 PM

To: Rick Beltramo

Cc: Biazar, Shahab; Dave Thompson

Subject: Ponds j and k

Rick,

Please provide progress on the certification, easement and Agreement and Covenant for Ponds J and K. Some old business needs to be completed before new business is approved.

Curtis

From: Scott Steffen [ssteffen@bhinc.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 7:33 AM

To: Cherne, Curtis

Subject: Cantata grading plan

Curtis,

The manning's n value used for the upsizing of the storm drain through Cantata is 0.013.

Scott J. Steffen
Vice President
Community Development and Planning

Bohannan A Huston

Courtyard I 7500 Jefferson St. NE Albuquerque, NM 87109-4335 www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000 facsimile: 505.798.7988 toll free: 800.877.5332

From: Dourte, Richard H.

Sent: Tuesday, August 09, 2011 12:27 PM

To: Cherne, Curtis

Subject: FW: Request for Meeting

fyi.

e in the

From: Stover, Debbie L.

Sent: Tuesday, August 09, 2011 12:15 PM

To: Perry, Robert J.; Lister, Sara L.

Cc: Montano, Gilbert A.; Chavez, Marc E.; Dourte, Richard H.

Subject: RE: Request for Meeting

Apparently the Longford Home representative, Rick Beltramo, is supposed to have built a proper drain for this development and has not done so. It has not been an issue for years because the development stopped. Now that they are starting up again, Hydrology needs that drain put in before further development can occur. Currently public water is draining to private land, which is a no-no, so he needs to construct the drain to take care of this issue. Hydrology allowed them to have their first 4 permits with the understanding that they would get the drain in place. So no more permits are being issued until this happens, as it is a matter of public safety. My hunch is that Ms. Calhoun is unaware of this issue and just wants the building permits so they can get moving on their construction job. My Hydrology Engineer tells me that Longford is close to getting the proper drain in but hasn't done it yet.

I can call Mr. Beltramo and ask what he is intending and I can call Ms. Calhoun and try to work through her issues, if you like.

From: Perry, Robert J.

Sent: Tuesday, August 09, 2011 12:05 PM

To: Lister, Sara L.

Cc: Stover, Debbie L.; Montano, Gilbert A.; Chavez, Marc E.

Subject: FW: Request for Meeting

Lets get a meeting scheduled with MS. Calhoun and company. Deb or anyone; do you know what this is about or who these folks are? RP

From: Kelly Calhoun [mailto:kcalhoun@gcinm.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 09, 2011 10:04 AM

To: Perry, Robert J.; Lister, Sara L. **Cc:** John Murtagh; Rick Beltramo **Subject:** Request for Meeting

Dear Mr. Perry and Ms. Lister,

My name is Kelly Calhoun and I work for Galway Construction, a General Contractor here in Albuquerque. Currently we have multiple projects that are being worked on in Albuquerque. These projects include apartment projects with over 700 apartment units and land development projects with over 200 lots. These projects will are allowing jobs to be created and a great amount of revenue in NMGRT, building permit fees, impact fees and other City and State revenue. We are experiencing issues at the City that is now causing a great delay in

From: Rick Beltramo [rbeltramo@gcinm.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2011 5:10 PM

To: Dourte, Richard H.; Cherne, Curtis

Cc: Dave Thompson

Subject: Taos at The Trails Esaement

Richard, Curtis,

I received a call from Mathew Conrad regarding with comments regarding the proposed grading plans for Pond J and Pond K and associated Covenant Agreement.

- 1) I will send to you a draft Covenant Agreement using the city form, with no changes to the form itself. I will attach the same exhibits as I did for the draft.
- 2) Conrad had concerns about the pond creating an area where cars could fall into an area low area. I need more detail to your concern. Would it be possible to meet and work this out such I can get it right? I am available tomorrow. I believe that we can make the changes and have the plans returned Friday. We are already bidding the construction to contractors so that we can start construction next week.

3)

Thanks. RLB.



May 23, 2012

Scott J. Steffen, P.E. ssteffen@bhinc.com
BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.
7500 Jefferson Street NE Courtyard I
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Cantata @ The Trails Bldgs. 1,8,9,10,11,13-21, 6700 Cantata St,

Request for Permanent C.O. -Approved

Engineer's Stamp dated: 08-22-07, (C09/D001B)

Certification dated: 05-23-12

Dear Mr. Steffen,

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 05-23-12, the above referenced Certification is approved for a release of a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

Hydrology is asking for an electronic copy, in .pdf format, of this certification for our records. This certification can be e-mailed to me at: <u>tsims@cabq.gov</u>.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Albuquerque

PO Box 1293

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Timothy E. Sims,

Sincerely

Plan Checker—Hydrology Section Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala File



June 18, 2012

Scott J. Steffen, P.E. **BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.** 7500 Jefferson Street NE Courtyard I Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Cantata @ The Trails Bldgs 22, 29, 30, 31, 49-56, 6700 Cantata Street,

Request for Permanent C.O. - Approved

Engineer's Stamp dated: 8-22-07 (C-09/D001B)

Certification dated: 06-11-12

Dear Mr. Steffen,

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 6-12-12, the above referenced Certification is approved for a release of a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293

Please provide Hydrology with an electronic copy, in .pdf format, of this submittal.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Albuquerque

Sincerely,

NM 87103

Timothy E. Sims,

Plan Checker—Hydrology Section Development and Building Services

www.cabq.gov

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala

File



August 22, 2012

Scott J. Steffen, P.E. ssteffen@bhinc.com **BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.**7500 Jefferson Street NE Courtyard I

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Cantata @ the Trails Bldg # 32, 6700 Cantata St NW,

Request for Permanent C.O. -Accepted

Engineer's Stamp dated: 08-22-07, (C09/D001B)

Certification dated: 08-13-12

Dear Mr. Steffen,

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 08-13-12, the above referenced Certification is acceptable for a release of a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

Hydrology is asking for an electronic copy, in .pdf format, of this certification for our records. This certification can be e-mailed to me at: tsims@cabq.gov.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Albuquerque

PO Box 1293

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Tiphothy E. Sins,

Sinderely,

Plan Checker—Hydrology Section Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala File



April 13, 2011

Scott J. Steffen, P.E. BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC. 7500 Jefferson Street NE Courtyard I Albuquerque, NM 87109

Cantata @ The Trails, 6700 Cantata Street-401-406(Bldg # 4), 501-50 Re: (Bldg # 5), 1201-1206 (Bldg # 12),

Request for Permanent C.O. - Approved

Engineer's Stamp dated: 8-22-07 (C-09/D001B)

Certification dated: 04-11-11

Dear Mr. Steffen.

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 04-11-11, the above referenced Certification is approved for a release of a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Albuquerque

Sincerely,

NM 87103

Timothy E. Sims,

Plan Checker—Hydrology Section Development and Building Services

www.cabq.gov

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala

4-28-11 AA IS ROUTED to modef Future WORK

Albuquerque - Making History



November 15, 2011

Scott J. Steffen, P.E. **BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.** 7500 Jefferson Street NE Courtyard I Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Cantata @ The Trails Bldgs 2, 3, 6, & 7, 6700 Cantata Street,

Request for Permanent C.O. - Approved

Engineer's Stamp dated: 8-22-07 (C-09/D001B)

Certification dated: 11-08-11

Dear Mr. Steffen,

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 11-10-11, the above referenced Certification is approved for a release of a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Sincerely

Albuquerque

Timothy E. Sims,

NM 87103

Plan Checker—Hydrology Section Development and Building Services

www.cabq.gov

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala File



June 29, 2011

Scott J. Steffen, P.E. **BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.** 7500 Jefferson Street NE Courtyard I Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Cantata @ The Trails, 6700 Cantata Street-Club House,

Request for Permanent C.O. - Approved

Engineer's Stamp dated: 8-22-07 (C-09/D001B)

Certification dated: 06-28-11

Dear Mr. Steffen,

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 06-29-11, the above referenced Certification is approved for a release of a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Sincerely,

Timothy E. Sins,

NM 87103 Plan Checker—Hydrology Section

Development and Building Services

www.cabq.gov

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala

File